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PLANNING SERVICES APPLICATION

CONSULTATION SHEET

APPLICANT:

Terra Architectural Partnership,
10 Joyce Dawson Way,

Thamesmead Town Centre,

London,
SE28 8RA

APPLICATION NO: LB/00/02814

APPLICATION DATED: 05/12/2000

APPLICATION COMPLETE: 06/12/2000

DATE ACKNOWLEDGED: 7 December 2000

DATE TO BE DECIDED BY: 31/01/2001

SITE: 99 Kensington High Street, London, W8 55A

PROPOSAL: External signage.
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Setting of Listed Building
Works to Listed Building
Departure from UDP
Demolition in CA

"Major Development”
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No Site Notice Required
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Within the line of Safeguarding of the proposed Chelseo/Hadkmey underground line

Within the line of Safeguarding of the proposed Eastwest/ Crossrail underground line
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Royal Borough of Kensington and Chelsea
GGP Point in Polygon Search Results
Corporate Land and Property Gazetteer

Northcliffe House 2 Derry Street
101a Kensington High Street
99  Kensington High Street

Total Number of Properties Found 3

CLPG Search on 11/12/2000 at 10:25 am Page 1 of 1
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REASON FOR DELAY

CASE NO.

This case has been identified as a “Target” application, which has the target for being
passed through to the Head of Development Control within 6. weeks of the date of
completion. ‘

In the case of this application, there has been adelay Of .....ooovniirnmmrnieenee

I have been unable to pass through the case within the target period for the following
reason(s) [highlight as necessary] -

1)  Delays due to internal Consultation . (i) Design
[highlight one or all] (ii) Transportation
(i) Policy
(iv) Environmental Health
(v) Trees
(vi) Other

2)  Further neighbour notificatior/external consultation necessary (spread or time
period) ‘

3)  Awaiting Direction from English Heritage/other EH delays...
4)  Revisions requested, but not received in time

5)  Revisions received but inadequate

6)  Revisions received but reconsultation necessary

7)  Of the Committee cycle

8)  Applicant’s instruction

9) OTHERREASON.......-

T3 O PP PP PP PR RSP CLILRRL LT (Case Officer)



MEMORANDUM

TO: FOR FILE USE ONLY From: EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
PLANNING & CONSERVATION

My Ref: LB/00/02814/SP CODE 1D
Room No:

Date: 12 December 2000

DEVELOPMENT AT:

99 Kensington High Street, London, W8 5SA
DEVELOPMENT:

External signage.

The above development is to be advertised under:-

1. Section 73 of the Planning (Listed Buildings and Conservation Areas) Act 1990
(development affecting the character or appearance of a Conservation Area or
adjoining Conservation Area)

4, Town and Country Planning (Listed Buildings and Conservation Areas)
Regulations 1990 (applications for Listed building consent)

M.J. French :
Executive Director, Planning & Conservation



PLANNING AND CONSERVATION THE ROYAL

BOROUGH OF

THE TOWN HALL HORNTON STREET LONDON W8 TNX

Executive Director M JFRENCH FRICS Dip TP MRTPI Cert TS

English Heritage Switchboard: 020-7937-5464

Historic Building and Monuments Commission Direct Line: 020-7361-3 190

London + South East Region Extension: 3190

23 Saville Row, London Facsimilie:  020-7361-3463  KENSINGTON
WIXIAB AND CHELSEA

Date: 12 December 2000

My Ref: DPS/DCC/L.B/00/02814 Your ref: Please ask for: S. Plowman

Dear Sir / Madam

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT 1990

Proposed development at: 99 Kensington High Street, London, W8 5SA

I enclose a copy of an application, with relevant drawings and/or supporting information, and
should be pleased to receive your observations on these proposals as soon as possible.

It is hoped to present this application to the Planning Services Committee prior to
31/01/2001. 1 look forward to hearing from you in the near future, in order that your
comments may be reported to this Committee.

Should you require any further details in respect of this case, please do not hesitate to contact
the Case Officer on the above extension.

Yours faithfully,

M.J. FRENCH

Executive Director, Planning and Conservation
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DRAWING ISSUE SHEET

Contract: 99 High Street Kensington

Job Number: 6234
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Date: 17" January 2002
Drawing Number Description Revision | Format | Copies
NB/6234/L0O1 Section Thru Signs A A3 4

Drawings Issued To:
Joost van Well

The Royal Borough of Kensington and Chelsea
Department of Planning and Conservation

Tera Architectural Partnership

The Town Hall

Hornton Street

London

W8 7NX EXHBC TP {eactaD CLUAO
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Vat Registration n.749 4669 73

paul@tap-arch.com

10 Joyce Dawson Way
Thamesmead Town Centre
London SE28 8RA

Paul Terblanche B.Bdg 8.Arch Dip
Karen Terblanche BA Hons

At

Tel.: +44 (0)20 83102210
Fax: +44 (0)20 8312 4008




THE ROYAL

BOROUGH OF

NOTICE OF A PLANNING APPLICATION

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT 1990
PLANNING (LISTED BUILDINGS AND CONSERVATION AREAS) ACT 1990

Notice is hereby given the Royal Borough of Kensington and Chelsea Council KENSNEGTRN

an application: AND CHELSEA
(a) for development of land in or adjacent to a Conservation Area. —_—
(d) for consent to demolition and/or alteration of a building which is of

architectural or historic interest.

Details are set out below.

Members of the public may inspect copnes of the application, the plans and other documents
. submltted with it at: . :
The Planning Information Office, 3rd floor, The Town Hall, Hornton Street, w8
TNX between the hours of 9.15 and 4.45 Mondays to Thursdays and 9.15 to 4:30
Fridays;

For applications in the Chelsea area: The Reference Library, Chelsea Old Town
Hall, Tel. 0171-361-4158.

For postal areas W10, W11 and W2: The 1st floor, North Kensington Library,
108 Ladbroke Grove, W11, Tel. 0171-727-6583.

Anyone who wishes to make representations about this application should write
to the Executive Director of Planning and Conservation at the Town Hall (Dept.
705) within 21 days of the date of this notice.

SCHEDULE
Reference: LB/00/02814/SP Date: 15/12/2000
]
99 Kensington High Street, London, W8 SSA «k&g!\
External signage.

APPLICANT H&M Hennes Ltd.,

IR \\1’

D1/1737



PLANNING AND CONSERVATION THE ROYAL

THE TOWN HALL HORNTON STREET LONDON W8 7NX BOROUGH OF

Executive Director M J FRENCH FRICS Dip TP MRTPI Cent TS

Paul Terblanche Switchboard: 020 7937 5464
Terra Architectural Partnership EJ.clensio.n: 3190
10 Joyce Dawson Way ;)lfeft i.-lm.e: 22%(?’32??16;3190
Thamesmead Town Centre acsimile: .34
London KENSINGTON
SE28 8RA
20 December 2000 AND CHELSEA

My reference: DPS/DCC/LB/00/ Your reference: Please ask for: Simon Plowman

2814/SP&CA/00/

2815/SP
Dear Mr Terblanche

Planning (Listed Buildings and Conservation Areas) Act, 1990
Town and Country Planning (Control of Advertisements) Regulations, 1992
99 Kensington High Street, .ondon, W8

I refer to the current Listed building and consent to display advertisement applications in relation to the
above property. I would like to take this opportunity to inform you that the property is a Grade II*
Listed building, within the Kensington Square Conservation Area and within the Kensington High
Street Principal Shopping Centre. Your proposal would be judged against policies within the
“Conservation and Development” and “Shopping” chapter of the UDP, in particular policies CD44,
CD52, CD53, CD58, CD64, CD68 and S10 and Sil.

Following the investigation of the above applications I am of the considered opinion that your proposal
could not be recommended favourably to the Planning Services Committee. It is considered that
signage on this site should be conceived as part of the building, which includes the GAP and Marks and
Spencers, and not in isolation. The high level sign and the projecting sign are unacceptable in principle
as are perspex illuminated letters. The signs should be restrained in scale and number, of high quality
materials and subtle illumination.

I would suggest that the applications are amended so that the high level sign and the projecting sign are
deleted from the scheme. The most appropriate position for a sign is on the stone frieze above the
entrance but not on the lower level panel above the doors as shown on your drawing as sign two.
Opagque letters, with a metal powder coated finish, with halo illumination would be acceptable mounted
individually on the frieze. The letters should not be deeper than the frieze.

I look forward to receiving your revised drawings in the near future in order the matter can be deait
with expediently. If however, I have not received revised drawings by the 24" January 2001 I shall take
it you know longer wish to proceed with your application and shall treat them as withdrawn.

Yours sincerely

Paul Kels
Area Planning Officer
for the Executive Director, Planning and Conservation
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23" January 2001
Paul Kelsey
The Royal Borough of Kensington and Chelsea Y K
The Town Hall _\
Hornton Street -?g ﬁ\l\égg MPAL‘SSI[:\?
London OFF|
W8 7NX CE PLEASE
Dear Paul

RE: DPS/DCC/LB/00/2814/SP&CA/00/2815/SP — Planning (Listed Buildings and
Conservation Areas) Act, 1990 Town and Country Planning (Control of
Advertisements) Regulations, 1992, 99 Kensington High Street, London W8
We thank you for your comments regarding signage application for above address.
We have noted your comments and after further discussions with our client H&M, we
have altered the proposal, more in keeping with that of a listed building.

Please find enclosed A3 copies of proposal as per attached drawing register for
advertisement and listed building consent.

We would appreciate if you could grant us consent based on these changes.
Should you require any further information please do not hesitate to contact us.

Yours sincerely

. /
T/
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e 5 PLOKINING
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Terra Architectural Partnership Vat Registration n.749 4669 73 paul@tap-arch.com
10 Joyce Dawson Way Paul Terblanche B.Bdg B.Arch Dip.Art Tel.: +44 (0)208310 2210
Thamesmead Town Centre Karen Terblanche BA Hons Fax: +44 {0)20 8312 4008

London SEZ28 8RA

C
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DRAWING ISSUE SHEET
Contract: 99 High Street Kensington

Job Number: 6234
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Date: 23" January 2001
Drawing Number Description Revision | Format | Copies
NB/6234/E Proposed signage
. C A3 8
elevations

Drawings Issued To:

Paul Kelsey

The Royal Borough of Kensington and Chelsea

The Town Hall

Hornton Street

London

W8 7NX
Terra Architectural Partnership Vat Registration n.749 4669 73 paui@tap-arch.com
10 Joyce Dawson Way Paul Terblanche 8.Bdg B.Arch Dip.Art Tel.: +44 (0)20 8310 2210
Tharnesmead Town Centre Karen Terblanche BA Hons Fax: +44 (0)20 8312 4008

London SE28 8RA
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PLANNING AND CONSERVATION THE ROYAL
BOROUGH OF

THE TOWN HALL HORNTON STREET LONDON W8 7NX

Executive Director M J FRENCH FRICS Dip TP MRTPI Cert TS

Mr Paul Terblanche Switchboard: 020 7937 5464
Terra Architectural Partnership Extension: 3190
10 Joyce Dawson Way DirectLine: 020 7361-3190
Thamesmead Town Centre Facsimile: 020 7361-3463
London KENSINGTON
SE28 8RA AND CHELSEA
26 January 2001 —_—
My reference: DPS/DCC/LB/00/ Your reference: Piease ask for: Simon Plowman
2814/SP&CA/00/
2815/SP
Dear Mr Terblanche

Planning (Listed Buildings and Conservation Areas) Act, 1990
Town and Country Planning (Control of Advertisements) Regulations, 1992
99 Kensington High Street, London, W8

I refer to my letter of the 20" December 2000 and your subsequent reply submitting a revised scheme
dated 23" January 2001.

I 'am of the opinion that your revised scheme would not be recommended favourably to the Planning
Services Committee. I would like to take this opportunity to re-advise you how your proposal may be
viewed more favourably.

The sign above the door is too large as it extends over the decorative bronze freize running along the
underside of the fascia. The sign should be reduced in size to fit within the dimensions of the stone
fascia, it should not extend above or below it.

The projecting sign is mounted at a high level and is considered to be completely unacceptable in
principle. It should either be deleted from the scheme or moved down to the fascia level and mounted
on the fascia and should not be increased in size.

The signs should be opaque and should not be perspex. The finish should either be enamelled or
powder coated alluminium.

If you would like any of the above points clarifying please contact my assistant, Simon Plowman, on
the above telephone number. I look forward to receiving further revised drawings in order that these
applications can be dealt with expediently.

Yours sincerely

Paul K
Area Planming Officer
for the Executive Director, Planning and Conservation
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ENGLISH HERITAGE

Director of Planning & Transportation Your refs: LB/00/02814
Royal Borough of Kensington & Chelsea

The Town Hall
Homton Street
LONDON

W8 7TNX

For the attention\of Simon Plowman

Dear Sir/Madam

Our ref: LRS/483/99

Contact: D Stabb

29 January 2001

99 KENSINGTON HIGH STREET

Development proposals: Signage

Direct Dial:  020-7973-3775

I refer to your letter of 12.12.2000 notifying English Heritage of the application for Listed
Building Consent detailed above. We have considered the development proposals and have
the following observations to make on the scheme:

1. The size and positioning of these signs is acceptable,
2. The signs should preferably be externally illuminated with lettering being either sign
written or built up {as opposed to translucent).

Yours faithfully

D Stabb
London Region

RECEIVED EY PLANNING SERVICES |
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The National Mentuments Record is the public archive of English Heritage

23 SAVILE ROW, LONDON W1X tAB

Telephone 020 7973 3000 Facsimile 020 7973 3001 World Wide Web hup:/fwwr.english-heritage.org.uk
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PLANNING AND CONSERVATION THE ROYAL

THE TOWN HALL HORNTON STREET LONDON W§ 7NX BOROUGH OF

Executive Director M JFRENCH FRICS Dip TP MRTPI Cert TS

Michael Butterworth Switchboard: 020 7937 5464
H&EM Extension: 3190
2nd Floor, Holden House Direct Line: 020 7361-3190
’ Facsimile: 020 7361-3463
57 Rathbone Place
London KENSINGTON
WI1P 2AB
28 February 2001 AND CHELSEA

My reference: DPS/DCC/LB/00/ Your reference: Please ask for: Simon Plowman

2814/SP&CA/00/

2815/SP
Dear Mr Butterworth

Town and Country Planning Act, 1990

Planning (Listed Buildings and Conservation Areas) Act, 1990

Town and Country Planning (Control of Advertisements) Regulations, 1992
99 Kensington High Street, London, W8

I refer to the current Listed building and advertisement applications at the above property for the
installation of a fascia sign and projecting sign to the above property. I have been informed that
unauthorised works, involving the installation of two projecting signs and one fascia sign, have been
carried out. I would like to take this opportunity to inform you that the above property is a Grade II*
Listed building and as such to undertake works to a Listed building without consent is a serious matter
which renders those executing, or causing the works to be executed, liable to prosecution. In addition,
the Council has the power to serve a Listed building Enforcement Notice requiring the reinstatement of
the building.

I am informed however, by my assistant Simon Plowman, that you would prefer to alter your signage
and applications accordingly in order that enforcement proceedings are not pursued. I understand that
you have instructed your architects, Terra Architectural Partnership, to arrange a meeting with Officers
of this Department to resolve this issue. [ also understand that this meeting has been arranged at The
Town Hall on the 14" March 2001 at 10:30. I look forward to this matter being resolved shortly after
this meeting. '

You will, of course, be aware that I wnite without prejudice to any future decisions the Council may
determine in respect of these applications. If you would like to discuss this matter further please contact
my assistant, Simon Plowman, on the above telephone number.

Yours sincerely

Paul Kelse
Area Planning Officer

for the Executive Director, Plannin% and Conservation
THE ROYAL BOROUGH - CELEBRATING 100 YEARS OF SERVICE SINCE THE GRANT OF ITS ROYAL CHARTER

1901-2001



Termra —
Architectural -

Partnership
Fax message
To: Ashley Bew Fax: 0207323 9289
Company: H&M Ltd Date:  01°' February 2001
From: Ricardo Smikle 2 (including cover page)
CC:
Re: 99 High Street Kensif;gton

If you have any queries please call 020-8310 2210 or email to paul@tap-arch.com

Dear Ashley,

| trust you've received my fax dated 30™ January 2001. We received a letter from The
Royal Borough of Kensington and Chelsea (Planning), this moming. I've attached a
copy of the letter, outlining all discrepancies.

Awaiting your response...

Regards

10 Joyce Dawson Way
Thamesmead Town Centre
Londen

SE28 BRA

Fax +44 (0j20 8312 4008



- —4

THE ROYAL
BOROUGH OF

PLANNING AND CONSERVATION

THE TOWN HALL HORNTON STREET LONDON W8 7NX

Executive Director M j FRENCH FRICS Dip TP MRTPI Cent TS

Mr Paul Terblanche Switchboard: 020 7937 5464
Terra Architectural Partnership RECEIVED  exension 85307361 1190
Direct Line: -
10 JO}’CE Dawson Way u ] FEB Iﬂm Facsimile: 020 7361-3463
Thamesmead Town Centre -
London KENSINGTON
SE28 SRA AND CHELSEA
26 Januarv 2001 -
My reference: DPS/DCC/LB/00/ Your reference: Please ask for: Simon Plowman
2814/SP&CA/00/
2815/SP
Dear Mr Terblanche

~

Planning (Listed Buildings and Conservation Areas) Act, 1990
Town and Country Planning (Control of Advertisements) Regulations, 1992
99 Kensington High Street, London, W8

I refer to my letter of the 20™ December 2000 and your subsequent reply submitting a revised scheme
dated 23" January 2001.

| am of the opinion that your revised scheme would not be recommended favourably to the Planning
Services Committee. I would like to take this opportunity to re-advise you how your proposal may be
viewed more favourably.

The sign above the door is too large as it extends over the decorative bronze freize running along the
underside of the fascia. The sign should be reduced in size to fit within the dimensions of the stone
fascia, it should not extend above or below it.

The projecting sign is mounted at a high level and is considered to be completely unacceptable in
principle. It should either be deleted from the scheme or moved down to the fascia level and mounted

on the fascia and should not be increased in size.

The signs should be opaque and should not be perspex. The finish should either be enamelled or
powder coated alluminium.

If you would like any of the above points clarifying please contact my assistant, Simon Plowman, on
the above telephone number. I look forward to receiving further revised drawings in order that these

applications can be dealt with expediently.

Yours sincerely

Z

Paul Kelsey
Area Planning Officer
for the Executive Director, Planning and Conservation

-




Temra

Architectural :.
Partnership
Fax message

“To: Ashley Bew Fax: 02073239289

Company: H&M Ltd Date:  06™ February 2001

From: Ricardo Smikle | (including cover page)

CC:

Re: H&M - 365-Kensington |

If you have any queries please call 020 -8310 2210 or email to paul@tap-arch.com

Dear Ashley,

Due to the decision made by H&M, to abort the signage appeal for Kensington, TAP
has no other choice but to rest all efforts. Hence, we take no responsibility for signage
applications for the above-mentioned project. Unless, instructed by yourselves (H&M) to

do otherwise.

We trust this is acceptable. However should you require any further information, please
do not hesitate to contact us.

Yours sincerely,

L

Ricardo Smikle

10 Joyce Dawson Way
Thamesmead Town Centre
Londen

SE28 BRA

Fax +44 (0)20 8312 4008
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Terra —
Architectural —-
Partnership

07" February 2001

Ashley Bew
H&M
2™ Floor
Holden House
- 67 Rathbone Place
London
W1P 1AB

Dear Ashley, ~

RE: H&M - 365-Kensington

This letter is a follow up to my fax to you yesterday, 06™ February 2001.

Due to the decision made by H&M, to abort the signage appeal for Kensington, TAP
has no other choice but to rest all efforts. Hence, we take no responsibility for
signage applications for the above-mentioned project. Unless, instructed by

yourselves (H&M) to do otherwise.

We trust this is acceptable. However, should you require any further information,
please do not hesitate to contact us.

Yours sincerely,

Ricardo Smikle

Terra Architectural Parmership Vat Registration n.749 4669 73 paul@tap-arch.com

10 Joyce Dawson Way Paul Terblanche B.Bdg B.Arch Dip.Art Tel.: +44 ()20 83102210
Thamesmead Town Centre Karen Terblanche BA Hong Fax: +44 (0}20 8312 4008

London SEZ28 8RA
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7 IC %rthitectural —-
OPY OF PLANS artnership
go INFORMATIOl\é
Fax message OFFICE PLEAS
‘To: Ashley Bew Fax: 0207323 9289
Company: H&M Ltd Date: 30" January 2001
From: Ricardo Smikle 3 (including cover page)
ccC:
Re: 99 High Street Kensington

If you have any queries please call 020-8310 2210 or email to paul@tap-arch.com
Dear Ashley,
Locating you by phone has been a difficult task, so 'm sending this fax in good faith.

The Royal Borough of Kensington and Chelsea (Planning) tumed the Signage Proposal
down, again. The name of the gentleman dealing with our proposal is, Mr. Simon
Plowman.

Further to the conversation between Mr. Simon Plowman and TAP, there were two

main discrepancies. They were:
= The sign above the door is too large. It needs to be reduced to fitin line with the

stone fascia.
= The projecting sign is too high. Move the sign to fascia. The size must remain

the same.

I've attached a drawing copy of the ‘tumed down’ proposal (NB6234E Rev.C) and a
drawing copy of the ‘new’ proposal (NB6234E Rev.D) with the comections made, for
your perusal.

Now Ashley, there is nothing else we can do from this end. The ball is now in your
court. We await your urgent response.

EHECEIVED BY PLANNING SERVICES |

lixa_nocl N v |sw | se |enr IFGE_

Ricardo Smikle - 5 MAR 2001 @

10 Joyce Dawson Way

Izi?::mead Town Centre witus] 10 | REC l ARS FWDI CON FEEQ‘
SE28 8RA Pk 1 OED

Fax +44 (0)20 8312 4008
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Terra =/ 5/%

Architectural —-
Partnership

28™ February 2001

Simon Plowman
The Town Hall
Hornton Street
London

W8 7NX

Dear Simon,
RE: H&RM - 365-Kensington

| refer to the letter from Mr. Paul Kelsey, dated 26™ January 2001 received on the
01 February 2001.

Mr. Simon Plowman had contacted TAP by telephone, a few days before we
received the letter mentioned in the above paragraph, explaining the discrepancies
with the Signage Proposal. We made the amendments, then sent a fax message
dated 30™ January 2001 with two attachments-the rejected proposal and the new
proposal. A copy of the fax is attached to this letter.

Immediately after receiving the letter on the 01% February 2001, a copy was made, a
message attached to it, then faxed to H&M. A copy of this fax message is also
attached to this letter for your perusal.

LY

We (TAP) waited for direct instructions from H&M, as we always do. The final
decision undertaken by H&M was, to abort the Signage Appeal. As a result of this,
we sent a fax to H&M, dated the 06" February 2001(copy attached) and a follow up
letter dated O7™ February 2001(copy attached). Our fax/letter stated that we would
not be taking any responsibility for signage applications, unless or otherwise
instructed by themselves (H&M). Hence, we rested all our efforts.

We trust this is acceptable. However, should you require any fu?‘-er information,
please do not hesitate to contact us.

RECEIVED BY PLANNING SERVICES
Yours sincerely, EX fuocl N ¢/|sw ]se |enr AQ
- 5 MAR 2001
FWD|CON

Paul Terblanche waus] 10 | Rec| ars|FWDJ COB “Fesssjl
Termra Architectural Parthership Vat Registration n.749 4669 73 paul@tap-arch.com
10 Joyce Dawson Way Paul Terblanche B.Bdg B.Arch Dip.Art Tel.: +44 (0)20 8310 2210
Thamesmead Town Centre Karen Terblanche BA Hons Fax; +44 (0)20 8312 4008

London SE28 8RA



PLANNING AND CONSERVATION THE ROYAL

THE TOWN HALL HORNTON STREET LONDON W& 7NX BOROUGH OF

Executive Director M J FRENCH FRICS Dip TP MRTPI Cert TS

Mr Paul Terblanche Switchboard: 020 7937 5464

Terra Architectural Partnership Extension: 3190

10 Koyce Dawson Way e o

Thamesmead Town Centre ' )

I§°“‘;°“ KENSINGTON

E28 8RA 22 March 2001 AND CHELSEA

My reference: DPS/DCC/LB/00/281 Your Pleaseask  Simon Plowman
4/SP&CA/00/2815/SP reference: for:
&E/01/2044/SP

Dear Mr Terblanche

Planning (Listed Buildings and Conservation Areas) Act, 1990
Town and Country Planning (Control of Advertisements) Regulations, 1992
99 Kensington High Street, London, W8

I refer to our earlier correspondence regarding the current Listed building, advertisement applications
and enforcement investigation with regard to signage at the H&M store at the above property. I also
refer to the meeting earlier today at 10:30 between yourself and Mr Davies and Mr Plowman of this
Department.

I would like to clarify advice in my letter to you of the 26" January 2001 and confirm advice given to
you at the above meeting. Projecting signs are not considered to be appropriate at this location under
any circumstances. The only signage that would be acceptable would be fixed flat against the stone
fascia to fit within the dimensions of the fascia, it should not extend above or below it. The signs
should be opaque with light only permitted to shine through the front face of the letters. The finish
should either be enamelled or powder coated aluminium, the front face of the letters may be perspex.
Three such signs would be considered to be appropriate.

If you would like any of the above points clarifying please contact my assistant, Simon Plowman, on
the above telephone number. I look forward to receiving further revised drawings in order that these
applications can be dealt with expediently and the possibility of enforcement proceedings being
avoided by the removal of the unauthorised projecting signs.

Yours sincerely

Paul Ke
Area Plannmg Officer
for the Executive Director, Planning and Conservation

THE ROYAL BORQUGH - CELEBRATING 100 YEARS OF SERVICE SINCE THE GRANT OF ITS ROYAL CHARTER

1901-2001 %




Memorandum

The Royal Borough of Kensington and Chelsea - Planning Services

To: Nicola Cowley From: Barry Griffin
of: of:
Room: Room:
Ext: 2013
Your ref: My Ref:
cc: Date: 12 July 2001

Application LB/00/2814
H & M Kensington High Street

I understand that you are dealing with the above application. I have noted that the
property is using the address 99 Kensington High Street. This is incorrect.

The correct address for the property is 103-111 Kensington High Street.

For your information 99 Kensington High Street is located in Derry Street.

o &L

Barry Griffin
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Architectural
Partnership

2" May 2001
Simon Plowman _ RECEIVED BY PLANNING SERVICES
Planning and Conservation = 0
The Town Hall MJHDCl N sw | St | EnF | Aok
Hornton Street
London 77 - & May 2001
W8 7NX 3

: Fwo | coN I |
Dear Simon wus] 10 | REC ARBIPLN[EES FEES

RE: 99 High Street Kensington

Please find enclosed a second copy of the letter and drawings we sent to you on the
26! March 2001, as we have been informed that the first copy was not received.

Sorry for any inconvenience this may have caused you.

Should you require any further information please do not hesitate to contact us.

p WU&M

Paul Terblanche

cc Michael Butterworth H&M Ltd
Terra Architectural Partnarship Vat Registration n.748 4669 73 paul@tap-arch.com
10 Joyce Dawson Way Paul Terblanche B.Bdg B.Arch Dip.Art Tel.: +44 (0)20 83102210
Thamesmead Town Centre Karen Terblanche BA Hons Fax: +44 (0)20 8312 4008

l.ondon SE28 8RA
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Architectural —-
Partnership
DRAWING ISSUE SHEET
Contract: 99 High Street Kensington
Job Number: 6234
Date: 2™ May 2001
Drawing Number Description Revision | Format | Copies
NB/6234/E Propo§ed Signage E A3 6
Elevation
Drawings Issued To:
Simon Plowman
Planning and Conservation
The Town hali
Hornton Street
London
W8 7NX
_ oo 2l

Terra Architectural Bartnership

Vat Registration n.749 4669 73

paul@tap-arch.com

10 Joyce Dawson Way
Thamesmead Town Centre
London SEZ28 8RA

Paul Terblanche B.Bdg B.Arch Dip. At
Karen Terblanche BA Hons

Tel.: +44 (0)20 83102210
Fax: +44 (0)20 8312 4008
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“*LANNING AND CONSERVATION THE ROYAL

THE TOWN HALL HORNTON STREET LONDON W8 7NX BOROUGH OF

Executive Director M J FRENCH FRICS Dip TP MRTPI Cent TS

Mr. Paul Terblanche Switchboard: 020 7937 5464

Terra Architectural Partnership Extension: 3;?)6736] 2186
Direct Line:

10 Koyce Dawson Way B 020 7361 3463

Thamesmead Town Centre

Email: joost.vanwell@rbke.gov.uk

Iéondon Web: www.rbke.gov.uk KENSINGTON
E28 8RA

19/10/01 AND CHELSEA
My reference: DPS/DCC/LB/00/ Your reference: Please ask for:  Joost Van Well

2814/IVW

Dear Sir,

Planning (Listed Buildings and Conservation Areas) Act 1990

Town and Country Planning (Control of Advertisements) Regulations 1992
Re: 99 Kensington High Street SW§

Signage on H&M shop

Further to your conversation on the 19" October 2001 with my officer Mr. Van Well, regarding the
advertisement signs on the above mentioned property.

I would inform you that that the current signage on the building does not have Listed Building Consent
and Advertisement Consent, and that it would be unlikely to receive a favourable recommendation
from the Planning Services Committee.

The only signage that would be acceptable would be three pairs of initials as shown on your drawing
number NB/6234/E. However, the letters should be attached directly to the stonework and not on a
backing fascia, just like the Marks & Spencer signage next to the H&M shop. The method of
illumination should be subtle and low key, like halo-lighting.

In these circumstances [ would advise you to send in revised drawing with the above mentioned
amendments. However, | would remind you that advise given by officers is without prejudice to any
future decision of the Planning Services Committee.

Yours faithfully,

-~
)

Paul Kelsey,
Area Planfiny Officer
for the Executive Director, Planning and Conservation

THE ROYAL BOROUGH - CELEBRATING 100 YEARS OF SERVICE SINCE THE GRANT OF ITS ROYAL CHARTER R
1901-20601
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Contract: 99 High Street Kensington

T

Terra —
Architectural —-
Partnership

DRAWING ISSUE SHEET

Job Number: 6234

Date: 29" October 2001
Drawing Number Description Revision | Format | Copies
NB/6234/E Propo_sed Signage F A3 6
Elevation

Joost van Well

The Town hall
Hornton Street
London

W8 7NX

Drawings Issued To:

Planning and Conservation

Terra Architectural Parthership

EX iHDCiTP ,CAcmn cwﬂ
R LMK

RB
KJC

. -.-.—o-.--‘-..-

NI C ISWISE [APPE 0. gLaEc’ﬂ
SARBIFPLNDES e

,..}’f"?

Vat Registration n.749 4669 73

-5 NUV ZUU'] FPLANNINGE

paul@tap-arch.com

10 Joyce Dawson Way
Thamesmead Town Centre
London SE28 BRA

Paul Ferblanche B.Bdg B.Arch Dip.Art
Karen Terblanche BAHons

Tel.: +44 {0)20 8310 2210
Fax: +44 (0)20 8312 4008
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Architectural :.a 5&‘{

X Partrership
29" October 2001
Joost van Well PV PPN orra et e ] |
MDC! LU | AO

Planning and Conservation fg{ﬁ W'iDC;IP ACAC hD gC A

The Town Hall ! RB"’j—' RaniE e e

Hornton Street - - B NUY ’mm.mus

London L ;(J_C b3 ZUU_T _ l

WB 7NX [y j{ SW . SE iAPP 0 IHEC 1

I pLi DESFE!
Dear Joost ,,_,_,,,L "AHB f ‘

RE: 99 High Street Kensington
Reference: DPS/DCCI/LB/00/2814/JVW

Further to your letter of 19/10/01 regarding the Signage on the H&M shop, we would
like to reply as foliow:

We have amended the signage as suggested (Drawings enclosed)

However, having consulted the Contractors for this project, we have a practical
problem in erecting signs without backings.

Individual signs have previously been attempted on this fagade, but due to the
nature of the structure behind the fagade, it is impossible to drill through at the
correct location.

There are only certain locations that will allow penetration. This can only be
identified by trial and error. This, can result in several holes in the fagade before the
sign can be fixed. We can also not guarantee that the sign will then be positioned at
the required location.

The previously proposed sign with a silver backing was agreed with Simon Plowman
{(as per drawing no NB/6234/E Rev E) We would ask for this arrangement to be
reconsidered.

Should you require any further information please do not hesitate to contact us.
Yours sincerely

ok

Paul Terblanche

cc Michael Butterworth H&M Ltd
Terra Architectural Parthership Vat Registration n.749 4669 73 paul@tap-arch.com
10 Joyce Dawson Way Paul Terblanche B.Bdg B.Arch Dip.Art Tel.: +44 (0)20 8310 2210
Thamesmead Town Centre Karen Terblanche BA Hons Fax: +44 (0)20 8312 4008

London SE28 8RA
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17" January 2001 @

Joost van Well

The Royal Borough of Kensington and Chelsea  [ry HD

Department of Planning and Conservation DIR CITP lcacap CLU]A|
The Town Hall RB 77 A
Hornton Street R ] :
London K.C.| 23 JAN 200 @G
WB 7NX ‘jN sw [SE Japp

Dear Joost | ARBIFPINJDES FEES

RE: H&M Sign - 99 Kensington High Street

We are pleased to enclose a through section of a typical letter as you requested.
Unfortunately due to the H&M corporate sign the side of the letter cannot be
transparent.

The method statement you requested will foilow in due course.

Should you require any further information piease do not hesitate to contact us.

Yours sincerely

Paul Terblanche

Termra Architectural Partnership Vat Registration n.749 4669 73 paul@tap-arch.com
10 Joyce Dawson Way Paul Terblanche B.Bdg B.Asch Dip.Art Tel.: +44 (0)20 8310 2210
Thamesmead Town Centre Karen Terblanche BA Hons Fax: +44 (0)20 8312 4008

London SEZ8 8RA




INTERNAL MEMORANDUM

TO: Paul Kelsey ROOM NO:

CC:

FROM: VW ROOM NO:
TELEPHONE CONNECT:

DATE: 25/04/02 REF: LB/00/2814
SUBJECT: H&M 99 Ken high street

Justin didn’t like the signs they have put up, so we asked for revisions. However, the signage has been
put up and looks alright. The problem is that Justin wants pin-on letters but the current letters are on a
fascia board. The company sais it’s hard to make pin-on letters because they will have to drll test holes
which are hard to make good.. Maybe we should grant what they have now?
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